
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.62

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos10 27.62

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos9 30.13

8027 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire9 30.69

8028 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle8 32.21

8023 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ NT

8055 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 39.04



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.77

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May10 34.77

12004 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley8 39 

12011 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff5 52.5

12030 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 53.46



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.32

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont10 27.32

16041 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski9 28.73

16079 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman6 37.08

16073 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman6 38.08

16006 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ NT

16056 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16070 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16013 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 31.06

16083 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 33.08

16084 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 37.64

16061 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 40.12

16002 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 49.74



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.14

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere10 28.14

20025 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais8 33.31

20110 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20087 Foster Border Collie Sharon Ware NQ NT

20007 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20030 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 32.89

20010 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 33.72

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.82

20029 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 35.91

20034 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.04

20004 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 40.27

20032 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 40.38



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.82

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 27.82

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira8 31.31

24013 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker7 35.8

24036 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT

24011 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 30.17

24004 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.52

24003 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 35.16

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 45.74



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsEESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8056 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 49.24



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.68

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Kia All American Beth Fatse10 38.68

12016 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.31

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby10 28.31

16050 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall5 40.52

16075 Ricky English Springer Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16053 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 32.1



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.49

EESSC 9/1/2014

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney10 33.49

20071 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr8 37.22

20092 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia6 44.85

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  5 49.96

20048 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20052 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.45

20081 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 49.99



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/1/2014

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20099 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 75.17 1.716



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 9/1/2014

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24041 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse85 50.78 2.540

24036 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 41.72 3.092



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/1/2014

146

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Lindy Havanese Pamela Sowa100 54.83 2.663

8042 Ace Papillon Jill Blum90 48.37 3.018



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 9/1/2014

146

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 59.3 2.462



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/1/2014

150

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Darcy English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney100 65.36 2.295

16056 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle95 54.28 2.763

16079 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 38.92 3.854

16061 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 43.17 3.475

16058 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 82.96 1.808



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 9/1/2014

154

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney91 65 2.369

20108 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ NT

20063 Savvy Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 58.43 2.636



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 55.72 3.159

8054 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 59.3 2.968

8001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 70.89 2.483



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.67 3.771



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/1/2014

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 38.11 4.697

16003 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 45.7 3.917

16068 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ NT

16001 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 49.05 3.649

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 53.24 3.362

16082 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 59.41 3.013

16070 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 69.09 2.591

16002 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 70.41 2.542

16004 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 72.9 2.455

16006 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 82.67 2.165



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 45.97 3.959

20001 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20007 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20103 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 46.85 3.885

20068 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 48.09 3.785

20003 McGee English Springer Spaniel Ruth Burgart NQ 58.58 3.107



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 46.73 3.895

24038 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 77.97 2.334



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 40.07 4.392

8012 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 41.22 4.27

8007 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli100 41.94 4.196

8027 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.61 4.130

8028 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 43.68 4.029

8008 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.47 3.871

8006 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 46.05 3.822

8020 Astro Papillon Laura Simonelli100 46.39 3.794

8019 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 49.65 3.545

8022 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 54.02 3.258

8010 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 55.51 3.171

8021 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 55.91 3.148

8016 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 58.78 2.994

8023 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 59.5 2.958

8015 Zander Russian Toy Jill Blum100 73.92 2.381

8026 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8055 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8047 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 35.94 4.897

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 38.83 4.533

8017 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 45.06 3.906

8018 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 46.65 3.773

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 48.84 3.604

8014 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 49.86 3.53

8002 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 51.25 3.434



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 59.09 2.979

8049 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 71.98 2.445

8025 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 77.87 2.260



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 39.64 4.44

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.65 4.439

12010 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.9 4.103

12002 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 44.62 3.944

12031 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 48.37 3.639

12037 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 48.86 3.602

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 51.12 3.443

12004 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 52.75 3.336

12007 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 54.4 3.235

12011 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ NT

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

12033 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 47.55 3.701

12030 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 65.72 2.678



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/1/2014

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 37.71 4.747

16024 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 39.74 4.504

16029 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 40.24 4.448

16013 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 42.44 4.218

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 42.58 4.204

16008 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 51.02 3.508

16090 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 51.37 3.485

16021 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 59.76 2.995

16017 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

16020 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.93 4.373

16012 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 42.01 4.261

16084 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 44.54 4.019

16039 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 47.81 3.744

16041 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 47.84 3.742

16015 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 50.33 3.557

16073 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 53.85 3.324

16071 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 55.39 3.232

16083 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 62.71 2.854

16018 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 66.54 2.690



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 34.66 5.251

20039 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 37.21 4.891

20009 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 37.47 4.857

20028 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 38.83 4.687

20011 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 39.02 4.664

20033 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 39.62 4.594

20106 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 40.29 4.517

20115 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 40.45 4.499

20012 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.19 4.419

20023 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 45.34 4.014

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 46.5 3.914

20010 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 47.53 3.829

20025 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20021 Audrey Border Collie Michael Shea-Zackin NQ 46.3 3.931

20037 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 47.46 3.835

20030 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 50.78 3.584

20034 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 52.24 3.484

20029 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 55.09 3.304

20032 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 57.68 3.155

20110 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 67.16 2.71



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.4 4.74

24011 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 40.9 4.45

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.2 4.313

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 44.51 4.089

24013 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 49.3 3.692

24014 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 51.42 3.539

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 40.15 4.533

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 43.64 4.170

24004 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 44.06 4.131

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 45.29 4.019

24018 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar NQ 49.39 3.685

24019 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 52.17 3.489

24028 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 53.76 3.385

24009 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 64.36 2.828



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/1/2014

126

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mickey All American Elma Ibbeken NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 9/1/2014

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16086 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 63.24 2.04



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/1/2014

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware90 46.63 2.766



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/1/2014

146

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Whimsy Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler95 64.62 2.259



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/1/2014

154

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 44.15 3.488

20071 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 49.16 3.133



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 70.42 2.499



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 44.48 4.092



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 47.15 3.860

20092 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 60.27 3.02



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.68 3.406

4001 Chase Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

4003 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 60.57 2.906



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/1/2014

176

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 46.05 3.822

8035 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 48.22 3.65

8036 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ NT

8056 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 54.85 3.209



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/1/2014

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 52.13 3.434

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 53.4 3.352

12020 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 57.35 3.121

12016 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 80.91 2.212



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 39.99 4.551

16085 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 44.55 4.085

16053 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 45.51 3.999

16049 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 57.84 3.147

16050 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 55.59 3.274

16075 Ricky English Springer Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 60.62 3.002

16051 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 66.5 2.737



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/1/2014

182

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 46.22 3.938

20093 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 47.96 3.795

20052 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 54.54 3.337

20055 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 59.59 3.054

20048 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 60.25 3.021

20057 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 42.85 4.247



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

EESSC 9/1/2014

100

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 18.42 5.429



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

EESSC 9/1/2014

101

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney95 39.3 2.57



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

EESSC 9/1/2014

101

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24041 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse100 31 3.258

24036 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 27.73 3.642



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/1/2014

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Lindy Havanese Pamela Sowa100 39.71 3.274

8042 Ace Papillon Jill Blum NQ 41.87 3.105

8049 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 64.16 2.026



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/1/2014

130

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 43.68 2.976



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/1/2014

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16070 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman87 45.23 2.918

16079 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 33.48 3.943

16058 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 47.05 2.806

16082 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 47.67 2.769

16062 Darcy English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 55.52 2.378



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/1/2014

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20108 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 40.05 3.346

20063 Savvy Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 40.69 3.293



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/1/2014

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 32.87 4.077



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8054 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 39.49 3.317

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 42.99 3.047

8025 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 52.33 2.503



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.62 4.423

12030 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 47.54 2.756



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/1/2014

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16068 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 30.54 4.453

16056 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle94 41.73 3.259

16003 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ NT

16005 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 25.03 5.433

16012 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 28.15 4.831

16002 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 53.33 2.550



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20103 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 28.83 4.891

20004 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 29.48 4.783

20068 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 31.67 4.452

20007 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 33.4 4.222

20003 McGee English Springer Spaniel Ruth Burgart NQ 35.92 3.925



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24038 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert100 39.17 3.6

24003 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 31.19 4.521



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 26.89 4.872

8029 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.75 4.721

8008 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.16 4.652

8017 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 29.72 4.408

8006 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 29.79 4.397

8014 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 29.8 4.396

8018 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 30.21 4.336

8002 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 30.3 4.323

8020 Astro Papillon Laura Simonelli100 33.78 3.878

8010 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 34.68 3.777

8030 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 36.44 3.595

8021 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 39.72 3.298

8023 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 42.21 3.104

8055 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8047 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 26.47 4.949

8007 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli NQ 26.52 4.94

8027 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 26.93 4.864

8026 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 30.62 4.278

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 32.61 4.017

8028 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 33.79 3.877

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 37.27 3.515

8022 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 39.9 3.283

8019 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 45.05 2.908

8001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 45.08 2.906



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 47.63 2.750

8015 Zander Russian Toy Jill Blum NQ 51.16 2.561



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 26.88 4.874

12002 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 27.54 4.757

12010 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.83 4.544

12031 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 32.63 4.015

12037 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 34.52 3.795

12004 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 38.33 3.418

12033 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ NT

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 25.28 5.182

12007 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 34.63 3.783

12032 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 36.13 3.626

12011 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 39.72 3.298

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 43.87 2.986



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/1/2014

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 21.99 6.185

16010 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24.51 5.549

16013 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 25.42 5.350

16024 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.36 5.159

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 27.17 5.006

16008 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 33.35 4.078

16090 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 34.8 3.908

16041 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ NT

16029 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16017 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 23.14 5.877

16039 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 27.95 4.866

16084 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 28.47 4.777

16001 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 30.36 4.48

16015 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 30.51 4.458

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 34.89 3.898

16083 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 35.24 3.859

16071 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 35.52 3.829

16073 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 35.89 3.789

16004 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 43.45 3.130

16021 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 47 2.894

16006 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 58.17 2.338



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Audrey Border Collie Michael Shea-Zackin100 23.89 5.902

20010 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 24.13 5.843

20028 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 24.27 5.81

20033 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 24.93 5.656

20030 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 25.26 5.582

20106 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 27.98 5.039

20115 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 28.07 5.023

20025 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 29.2 4.829

20032 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 30.59 4.609

20009 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT

20110 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20037 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 22.98 6.136

20018 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 26.53 5.315

20039 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 26.76 5.269

20012 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 29.09 4.847

20011 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 31.63 4.458

20023 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 31.85 4.427

20034 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 34.55 4.081

20001 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 38.99 3.616

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.58 3.163



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 24.47 5.762

24006 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.67 5.287

24011 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 27.3 5.165

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 28.93 4.874

24013 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 34.07 4.139

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 36.22 3.893

24004 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 38.38 3.674

24018 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar100 38.63 3.650

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 25.46 5.538

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 27.97 5.041

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 28.68 4.916

24019 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 32.07 4.397

24014 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 35.57 3.964

24009 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 48.05 2.934



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/1/2014

99

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 46.2 2.143



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/1/2014

101

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16086 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 28.37 3.560



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/1/2014

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 29.86 4.488

20072 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 31.83 4.21



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 35.24 3.717

4005 Whimsy Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler NQ 63.96 2.048



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 40.94 3.444



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 30.35 4.646

20071 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 34.84 4.047

20048 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 44.22 3.189



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.65 3.675

4003 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 45.7 2.867

4001 Chase Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 31.51 4.157



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/1/2014

131

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 30.99 4.227

8036 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 39.32 3.332

8056 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 39.54 3.313



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/1/2014

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 25.03 5.433

12015 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio100 27.38 4.967

12039 Kia All American Beth Fatse100 32.22 4.221

12016 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 57.64 2.359



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 25.59 5.51

16085 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 28.86 4.886

16053 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 30.61 4.606

16049 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 34.9 4.040

16067 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco100 36.91 3.820

16050 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 39.17 3.6

16066 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 28.75 4.904

16075 Ricky English Springer Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 52.37 2.692

16051 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 58.17 2.424



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/1/2014

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Ronda BermkeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 29.46 4.786

20093 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 30.72 4.59

20052 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 36.18 3.897

20092 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 38.05 3.706

20055 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.52 3.031


